
 

SCRATCH 

JUAN FERREIRO -3 

1ª CATEGORÍA 

1º MARIANO 39 PTOS 
2º KUKIN 38 PTOS 

3º ALFONSO ALVAREZ 38 PTOS 

2ª CATEGORÍA 

1º HUGO LOSADA 38 PTOS 
2º GIL GUITIAN 38 PTOS 

3º PAULO CASTRO 38 PTOS

CLASIFICACIONES

BAZAR LAGO



CLASIFICACIONES BAZAR LAGO 2019 - SCRATCH
Posición Hcp 

juego
Hcp hoyo 3 11 8 5 4 15 7 10 16 12 6 13 9 17 1 14 2 18 Total 

Golpes
Puntos 
ScratchHoyo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 1 Herry 2 3 3 3 2 5 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 51 39
2 3 Kukin 3 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 3 2 3 4 3 2 55 35
3 4 Alfonso Alvarez 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 56 34
4 6 Mariano 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 57 33
5 3 Rafa Castellano 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 57 33
6 4 Grande 4 2 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 2 2 4 3 3 3 3 59 31
7 8 Hugo Losada 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 60 30
8 9 Gil Guitian 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 61 29
9 6 Angel Hernandez 5 3 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 5 5 4 2 4 4 4 2 61 29

10 4 Manuel Rubian 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 61 29
11 2 Edu 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 2 4 3 61 29
12 8 Javi Cedron 5 4 3 6 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 62 28
13 6 Sebi 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 2 3 62 28
14 4 Valverde 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 65 25
15 3 Barce 3 4 3 2 5 2 5 3 2 4 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 65 25
16 10 Diego 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 66 24
17 6 Marcos Rivas 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 2 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 3 66 24
18 9 Rafalito 4 5 4 4 4 3 2 3 4 5 4 4 6 3 3 3 3 3 67 23
19 6 Tito 4 2 5 4 2 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 67 23
20 7 Larry Bowles 6 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 69 21
21 15 Pedro Rey 5 4 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 70 20
22 14 Alfonso Fernandez 6 3 5 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 70 20
23 12 Alberto Galan 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 4 70 20
24 11 Alberto Rodríguez 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 4 4 5 70 20
25 18 Lois 4 6 3 4 3 2 3 3 5 5 4 2 5 6 5 5 4 3 72 18
26 21 Rigueira 5 5 3 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 5 5 6 3 3 4 5 3 75 15
27 7 Yolanda Salgado 4 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 5 3 3 5 6 2 6 3 3 5 75 15
28 16 Aurelio 5 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 6 5 5 4 5 4 77 13
29 19 Borja 6 5 4 4 6 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 6 6 4 4 81 9
30 29 Paulo Tomas 5 5 4 4 4 7 5 4 6 4 4 4 7 3 3 6 3 4 82 8
31 22 Luis Porto 6 4 3 6 3 6 5 4 4 5 5 5 6 3 4 5 5 3 82 8



CLASIFICACIONES BAZAR LAGO 2019 - HÁNDICAP
Posición Hcp 

juego
Hcp hoyo 3 11 8 5 4 15 7 10 16 12 6 13 9 17 1 14 2 18 Total ptos 

hándicapHoyo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1 1 Herry 3 2 2 2 3 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 40
2 6 Mariano 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 39
3 3 Kukin 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 3 1 3 3 38
4 4 Alfonso Alvarez 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 38
5 8 Hugo Losada 3 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 38
6 9 Gil Guitian 3 1 2 3 3 2 3 0 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 38
7 29 Paulo Tomas 2 2 3 3 3 0 2 3 0 2 3 2 0 3 4 0 4 2 38
8 3 Rafa Castellano 3 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 36
9 8 Javi Cedron 1 1 3 0 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 36

10 18 Lois 2 0 3 2 3 4 3 3 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 1 2 3 36
11 21 Rigueira 2 1 3 2 3 0 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 3 4 2 2 3 36
12 4 Grande 2 3 2 1 3 1 0 1 2 2 1 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 35
13 6 Angel Hernandez 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 0 1 3 2 1 2 3 35
14 14 Alfonso Fernandez 0 3 1 2 3 0 2 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 35
15 15 Pedro Rey 1 2 2 3 3 0 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 35
16 6 Sebi 3 2 2 3 3 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 4 2 34
17 10 Diego 2 0 3 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 3 2 2 2 3 1 34
18 4 Manuel Rubian 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 33
19 9 Rafalito 2 0 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 3 2 3 2 32
20 12 Alberto Galan 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 3 2 3 1 32
21 2 Edu 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 31
22 6 Marcos Rivas 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 31
23 11 Alberto Rodríguez 3 3 3 2 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 31
24 22 Luis Porto 1 2 3 0 4 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 3 1 2 3 30
25 4 Valverde 2 2 2 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 0 3 2 3 1 29
26 6 Tito 2 3 0 2 4 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 3 2 29
27 16 Aurelio 1 2 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 29
28 3 Barce 3 1 2 3 0 3 0 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 1 28
29 7 Larry Bowles 0 2 0 3 3 0 3 1 1 0 3 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 28
30 19 Borja 0 1 2 2 0 3 2 2 0 2 2 3 2 2 1 0 2 2 28
31 7 Yolanda Salgado 2 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 2 3 0 23



CLASIFICACIONES BAZAR LAGO 2019 - HÁNDICAP 1ª CAT.
Posición Hcp 

juego
Hcp hoyo 3 11 8 5 4 15 7 10 16 12 6 13 9 17 1 14 2 18 Total ptos 

hándicapHoyo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1 1 Herry 3 2 2 2 3 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 40
2 6 Mariano 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 39
3 3 Kukin 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 3 1 3 3 38
4 4 Alfonso Alvarez 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 38
5 3 Rafa Castellano 3 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 36
6 4 Grande 2 3 2 1 3 1 0 1 2 2 1 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 35
7 6 Angel Hernandez 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 0 1 3 2 1 2 3 35
8 6 Sebi 3 2 2 3 3 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 4 2 34
9 4 Manuel Rubian 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 33

10 2 Edu 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 31
11 6 Marcos Rivas 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 31
12 4 Valverde 2 2 2 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 0 3 2 3 1 29
13 6 Tito 2 3 0 2 4 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 3 2 29
14 3 Barce 3 1 2 3 0 3 0 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 1 28
15 7 Larry Bowles 0 2 0 3 3 0 3 1 1 0 3 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 28
16 7 Yolanda Salgado 2 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 2 3 0 23



CLASIFICACIONES BAZAR LAGO 2019 - HÁNDICAP 2ª CAT.
Posición Hcp 

juego
Hcp hoyo 3 11 8 5 4 15 7 10 16 12 6 13 9 17 1 14 2 18 Total ptos 

hándicapHoyo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1 8 Hugo Losada 3 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 38
2 9 Gil Guitian 3 1 2 3 3 2 3 0 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 38
3 29 Paulo Tomas 2 2 3 3 3 0 2 3 0 2 3 2 0 3 4 0 4 2 38
4 8 Javi Cedron 1 1 3 0 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 36
9 18 Lois 2 0 3 2 3 4 3 3 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 1 2 3 36
5 21 Rigueira 2 1 3 2 3 0 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 3 4 2 2 3 36
6 14 Alfonso Fernandez 0 3 1 2 3 0 2 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 35
7 15 Pedro Rey 1 2 2 3 3 0 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 35
8 10 Diego 2 0 3 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 3 2 2 2 3 1 34

10 9 Rafalito 2 0 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 3 2 3 2 32
11 12 Alberto Galan 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 3 2 3 1 32
12 11 Alberto Rodríguez 3 3 3 2 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 31
13 22 Luis Porto 1 2 3 0 4 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 3 1 2 3 30
14 16 Aurelio 1 2 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 29
15 19 Borja 0 1 2 2 0 3 2 2 0 2 2 3 2 2 1 0 2 2 28


